A.P.N. No.: 1320-33-813-028
R.P.T.T. \$1,446.90
File No.: 1168260 SA
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Alisa Merino
1328 W. Wales Court
Gardnerville, NV 89410

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1446.90 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,486.90 Pgs=2 04/23/2021 12:23 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Joseph E. Regan and Shirley J. Regan, Trustees of the Regan Living Trust dated November 11, 1993 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Alisa A. Merino, an unmarried woman all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 35, in Block D, of FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP #1006-5 for CHICHESTER ESTATES, PHASE 5, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 9, 1999, in Book 499, Page 1900, as Document No. 465394.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year:
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The Regan Living Trust dated November 11, 2993 and any amendments thereto	
By Joseph E. Regan, Trustee	
By: Shirley J. Regan, Trustee	
By: Shirley 允 Regan, Trustee	\setminus
State of Neurola)	
County of) ss)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the	I
Signature: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: Line 8, 2022	
KOAH INWOOD Notary Public - State of Nevad Appointment Recorded in Douglae Cour No: 18-2871-5 - Expires June 8, 202	a

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)		^		
a) <u>1320-33-813-028</u> b)			/\		
c)		•	\ \		
d)			\ \		
2. Type of Property:			\ \		
a. □ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex		Page:		
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec			
• •	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:	Stung.		
☐ Other	II. I WODIIC FIOTILE	Notes.			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	ce of Property	\$ 371,000.00	\		
	osure Only (value of proper				
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 371,000.00			
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ 1,446.90			
			1		
4. If Exemption Claimed))		
	ption per NRS 375.090, S	ection	_/ /		
 b. Explain Reason for 	Exemption:		//		
E David Interest Description	-1 h-: t t t	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
5. Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferred: 10	00%			
The undersigned declares			their information and belief,		
			ne information provided herein.		
Furthermore, the parties ac	ree that disallowance of a	ny claimed exempt	ion, or other determination of		
additional tax due, may res	sult in a penalty of 10% of t	he tax due plus inte	erest at 1% per month. Pursuant		
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable	e for any additional amount owed.		
	1 _	\ \	\		
Signature ()	tel.	Capacity	Grantor ESCIDIO		
		_ / /			
Signature	\	Capacity	Grantee		
<u> </u>		_//			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	<u>ORMATION</u>		NTEE) INFORMATION		
(REQUIRED)	gan and Childry I. Bagan		EQUIRED)		
Print Name: Joseph E. Regan and Shirley J. Regan, Trustees of the Regan Living Trust			Print Name: Alisa Merino Address: 1328 W. Wales Court		
dated November 11, 1993		City: Gardne			
Address: 1425 Stonegate		State: NV	Zip: 89410		
City: Gardnerville		_ State. NV	Zip. <u>89410</u>		
	Zip: 89410	_			
_		-			
	/_/	=			
COMPANY/PERSON REQ					
	<u>IUESTING RECORDING (</u>	required if not sel	ller or buyer)		
Finit Name. Stewart Hill	<u>lUESTING RECORDING (</u> e Company		<u>ller or buyer)</u> 68260 SA		
Address: 1362 Hwy 395 City: Gardnerville	е Сотрапу				